

EN **Quick start guide**

Wildlife camera **WCAM180GN**

EN For more information see the extended manual online: ned.is/wcam180gn

Intend use

This is a wildlife camera that takes photos and records videos of animal and human activity when it detects movement with the built-in motion sensor. This product is equipped with night vision capabilities. This product is intended for indoor and outdoor use. Consult with the local laws and regulations of the product before installing and using. This product is not intended for professional use. Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty, and proper functioning.

Main parts (image A)

- ① USB-C port
- ② LED indicator
- ③ Night IR LED (42 x)
- ④ Lens
- ⑤ Microphone
- ⑥ Rubber cover / DC power port
- ⑦ Tripod mount
- ⑧ PIR motion sensor
- ⑨ PIR side motion sensor
- ⑩ Strain relief hook
- ⑪ LCD screen
- ⑫ Menu/stop button
- ⑬ Left button
- ⑭ Replay button
- ⑮ Photo button (Menu mode: Page down)
- ⑯ MicroSD card slot
- ⑰ USB-C port
- ⑱ Lens
- ⑲ Microphone
- ⑳ Rubber cover / DC power port
- ㉑ Tripod mount
- ㉒ PIR motion sensor
- ㉓ PIR side motion sensor
- ㉔ Strain relief hook
- ㉕ LCD screen
- ㉖ OK button (Start/stop and confirmation function)
- ㉗ Replay button
- ㉘ Photo button (Menu mode: Page down)
- ㉙ USB-C / USB-A cable
- ㉚ Mounting strap

Safety instructions

⚠ **WARNING** Ensure you have fully read and understood the instructions in this document before you install or use the product. Keep the packaging and this document for future reference. Only use the product as described in this document.

Do not use the product if a part is damaged or defective. Replace a damaged or defective product immediately.

- Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.
- This product may only be serviced by a qualified technician for maintenance to reduce the risk of electric shock.
- Do not immerse the product in water.
- Only power the product with the voltage corresponding to the markings on the product.
- Wipe the battery terminals with a clean cloth if they are dirty.
- Do not use old and new batteries together.
- Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

This product can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instructions concerning their use in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the product. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be done by children without supervision. Before cleaning and maintenance, switch off the product and disconnect the power. Do not use any aggressive chemical cleaning agents such as ammonia, acid or acetone when cleaning the product.

- Do not clean the inside of the product.

Setting up the product

- Release both latches **A**.
- Open the housing **A**.
- Insert a formatted microSD card in the microSD card slot **A**.
- It is recommended to use a class 10 microSD card with a maximum capacity of 256 GB.
- Close the housing **A**.
- Close both latches **A**.

Powering the product

With batteries (not included):

- Release both latches **A**.
- Open the housing **A**.
- Remove the battery cover **A**.
- Insert the batteries.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

- Place the battery cover **A**.
- Close the housing **A**.
- Close both latches **A**.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

- Plug a DC-6V power cable into the DC power port **A**.
- Attach the DC-6V power cable to the strain relief hook **A** to avoid pulling the power cable from the battery cover.
- Place the rubber cover **A** back in the DC power port **A** if you remove the power cable, to protect the product from water and dust.
- The DC port only supplies power to the product when connected to DC power.
- The DC port does not charge the batteries.

⚠ If the product is not used for a long time, the product will automatically charge the higher voltage DC power to operate.

Mounting the product

⚠ When using the product during night, the photos and videos will be in black and white. The product has no internal storage. Photos can only be saved on a microSD card (not included).

- Slide the micro button **A** to TEST.
- Press the menu button **A** to open the menu.

Select the desired capture mode and adjust the settings as desired.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

- ① Mikrofön
- ② Rechts-Taste
- ③ Gummiblock/DC-Stromanschluss
- ④ Start/Stop und Bestätigungsfunktion
- ⑤ Stativanschluss
- ⑥ Foto-Taste / AA-Batteriefach
- ⑦ Video-Taste (Menümodus: Seite hoch)
- ⑧ Auslöser
- ⑨ Rechts-Taste
- ⑩ OK-Taste (Start/Stop und Bestätigungsfunktion)
- ⑪ Stativanschluss
- ⑫ Modus-Schalter
- ⑬ USB-C - USB-A Kabel
- ⑭ Auslöser
- ⑮ Befestigungsring

Sicherheitshinweise

! WARNING

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Anweisungen in diesem Dokument vollständig gelesen und verstanden haben, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder verwenden. Heben Sie die Verpackung und dieses Dokument zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in diesem Dokument beschrieben.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn ein Teil beschädigt ist oder es einen Mangel aufweist. Ersetzen Sie ein beschädigtes oder defektes Produkt unverzüglich.
- Lesen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.
- Dieses Produkt darf nur von einem ausgebildeten Techniker gewartet werden, um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren.
- Tauschen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser.
- Betreiben Sie das Produkt nur mit der auf der Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt angegebenen Spannung.
- Wischen Sie die Batterienanschlüsse mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch ab, wenn sie verschmutzt sind.
- Alle und neue Batterien dürfen nicht gemeinsam verwendet werden.
- Achten Sie auf die Kennzeichnungen für plus (+) und minus (-) am Akku oder den Batterien, um die korrekte Verwendung sicher zu stellen.
- Kinder ab dem aktuellen Lebensjahr und Personen mit eingeschränktem körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten sind bei der Benutzung und dem Kennnis dürfen dieses Produkt nur dann verwenden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt werden oder in die sichere Benutzung des Produkts eingewiesen wurden und die bestehenden Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen. Reinigung und Wartung durch den Benutzer dürfen nicht von unbeaufsichtigten Kindern durchgeführt werden.
- Schalten Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung und Wartung aus und trennen Sie die Verbindung zur Stromversorgung.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Ammoniak, Säuren oder Aceton zur Reinigung des Produkts.
- Reinigen Sie nicht die Innenseite des Produkts.

Erichen des Produkts

- Lösen Sie beide Verriegelungen **A**.
- Öffnen Sie das Gehäuse **A**.
- Setzen Sie eine formatierte microSD-Karte in den microSD-Kartenschieber **A** ein.
- Es wird empfohlen, eine microSD-Karte der Klasse 10 mit einer maximalen Speicherkapazität von 256 GB zu verwenden.
- Schließen Sie das Gehäuse **A**.
- Schließen Sie beide Verriegelungen **A**.

Stromversorgung des Produkts

⚠ Mit Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten):

- Lösen Sie beide Verriegelungen **A**.
- Öffnen Sie das Gehäuse **A**.
- Entfernen Sie die Batterieschutzabdeckung **A**.
- Setzen Sie die Batterien ein.
- Achten Sie auf die Kennzeichnungen für plus (+) und minus (-) am Akku oder den Batterien, um die korrekte Verwendung sicher zu stellen.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Ammoniak, Säuren oder Aceton zur Reinigung des Produkts.
- Reinigen Sie nicht die Innenseite des Produkts.

Stromversorgung des Produkts

⚠ Mit Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten):

- Lösen Sie beide Verriegelungen **A**.
- Öffnen Sie das Gehäuse **A**.
- Entfernen Sie die Batterieschutzabdeckung **A**.
- Setzen Sie die Batterien ein.
- Achten Sie auf die Kennzeichnungen für plus (+) und minus (-) am Akku oder den Batterien, um die korrekte Verwendung sicher zu stellen.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Ammoniak, Säuren oder Aceton zur Reinigung des Produkts.
- Reinigen Sie nicht die Innenseite des Produkts.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

Attenzione

• Assicurarsi verso d'aver interamente lu e compresi le istruzioni de ce document avant d'installer ou d'utiliser le produit. Conserver l'emballage et le présent document pour référence ultérieure.

- Utilizzare il prodotto unicamente come descritto nel presente documento.
- Non pas utiliser le produit si une pièce est endommagée ou défectueuse. Remplacer tout produit défectueux ou endommagé immédiatement.
- Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.
- Le produit ne peut être réparé que par un technicien qualifié afin de réduire les risques d'électrochoc.
- Lesen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.
- Dieses Produkt darf nur von einem ausgebildeten Techniker gewartet werden, um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren.
- Tauschen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser.
- Betreiben Sie das Produkt nur mit der auf der Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt angegebenen Spannung.
- Wischen Sie die Batterienanschlüsse mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch ab, wenn sie verschmutzt sind.
- Alle und neue Batterien dürfen nicht gemeinsam verwendet werden.
- Achten Sie auf die Kennzeichnungen für plus (+) und minus (-) am Akku oder den Batterien, um die korrekte Verwendung sicher zu stellen.
- Kinder ab dem aktuellen Lebensjahr und Personen mit eingeschränktem körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten sind bei der Benutzung und dem Kennnis dürfen dieses Produkt nur dann verwenden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt werden oder in die sichere Benutzung des Produkts eingewiesen wurden und die bestehenden Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen. Reinigung und Wartung durch den Benutzer dürfen nicht von unbeaufsichtigten Kindern durchgeführt werden.
- Schalten Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung und Wartung aus und trennen Sie die Verbindung zur Stromversorgung.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Ammoniak, Säuren oder Aceton zur Reinigung des Produkts.
- Reinigen Sie nicht die Innenseite des Produkts.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

• Veeg de accuklemmen met een schone, droege doek af als ze voll zijn.

- Gebruik geen oude en nieuwe batterijen samen.
- Let op de plus (+) en min (-) markeringen op de cel, batterij en het product en zorg dat het correct gepolst wordt.
- Modus-Schalter
- USB-C - USB-A Kabel
- Auslöser
- Befestigungsring

• Ne pas utiliser le produit si une pièce est endommagée ou défectueuse. Remplacer tout produit défectueux ou endommagé immédiatement.

• Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.

• Le produit ne peut être réparé que par un technicien qualifié afin de réduire les risques d'électrochoc.

• Lesen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.

• Dieses Produkt darf nur von einem ausgebildeten Techniker gewartet werden, um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren.

• Tauschen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser.

• Betreiben Sie das Produkt nur mit der auf der Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt angegebenen Spannung.

• Wischen Sie die Batterienanschlüsse mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch ab, wenn sie verschmutzt sind.

• Alle und neue Batterien dürfen nicht gemeinsam verwendet werden.

• Achten Sie auf die Kennzeichnungen für plus (+) und minus (-) am Akku oder den Batterien, um die korrekte Verwendung sicher zu stellen.

• Kinder ab dem aktuellen Lebensjahr und Personen mit eingeschränktem körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten sind bei der Benutzung und dem Kennnis dürfen dieses Produkt nur dann verwenden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt werden oder in die sichere Benutzung des Produkts eingewiesen wurden und die bestehenden Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen. Reinigung und Wartung durch den Benutzer dürfen nicht von unbeaufsichtigten Kindern durchgeführt werden.

• Schalten Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung und Wartung aus und trennen Sie die Verbindung zur Stromversorgung.

• Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel wie Ammoniak, Säuren oder Aceton zur Reinigung des Produkts.

• Reinigen Sie nicht die Innenseite des Produkts.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

⚠ Observe the plus (+) and minus (-) marks on the cell or battery and product and ensure correct use.

Alsú käyttö tuottaa, jos jokin sen osavaioritusten tai villien, Valda vahingoittanut tai villain tuote välttämättä.

• Vain puhtaammasta ja laadusta tuotetta.

• Älä käytä tuotteita suoraan veden tai kuumien lämpötilojen vaaran välttämiseksi.

• Älä upota tuotetta veteen.

• Tuotteen saa kytkeä alleen tuotteen olevaa merkintää vastaavaan jännitteeseen.

• Pyyhi akun navat puhtaalla kuuvaliainalla, jos ne likaantuvat.

• Älä käytä varhain ja vasta paikallisen viranomaisen luvalla.

• Huomioi akkujen osien ja tuotteen plus- ja miinusmerkit (+/-) oikean käytön varmistamiseksi.

• Täitä tuotetta saavot käyttää 8-vuotiaita ja sitä vanhemmia lapsia ja henkilöitä, joilla on heikentynyt fyysinen, aistillisesti tai henkisesti kyky tai liikettä rajoittava, jos heille halutaan vain jos heille on annettu ohjeet tuotteen turvallista käyttöä ja ja ymmärtävät tuotteen käyttöön liittyvät vaarat. Lapsiet eivät saa leikkiä tuotteella. Lapsiet eivät saa puhduttaa ja puhdistaa tuotetta ilman luvalla, jos ne likaantuvat.

• Älä käytä tuotetta ja vasta paikallisen viranomaisen luvalla.

• Älä käytä tuotteen johdotusta voimakkaita kemiallisia puhdistusainia, kuten ammoniakkia, happoja tai aetonia.

• Älä puhdista tuotetta sisäpuolelta.

Tuotteen asentaminen

- 1. Vapauta molemmat sivut.
- 2. Avaa kotelon A .
- 3. Kytke akun kotelon A kansi miinus- ja plus-terminaaleihin.
- 4. On suositeltavaa käyttää kootun 10 microSD-kortin, jonka tallennuskapasiteetti on enintään 256 Gt.

- 4. Puhdista kotelon A .
- 5. Sulje molemmat sivut A .

Tuotteen varmistaminen

Parantoina eivät sisälly tuotteen laatu:

- 1. Vapauta molemmat sivut A .
- 2. Avaa kotelon A .
- 3. Kytke akun kotelon A kansi miinus- ja plus-terminaaleihin.

Tuotteen kunnittaminen

Kiinnitys:

- 1. Kiinnityshihna A .
- 2. Kiinnitysrikkien A pakkaukseen millistä hihnasta kiinnikkeellä, jossa on standardoitu kolmioljain nauha, kiinnitetty kolmioljan kiinnikkeeseen A .

Tuotteen käyttäminen

• Tuotteen ei ole esisäätö tallennuslaitteita. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

• Tuotteen käyttöä ei ole rajoitettu. Valokuvia voi tallentaa vain microSD-kortille (ei toimiteta tuotteen mukana).

4. Lukk kabinetten A .

5. Lukk begge läsenne A .

6. Lukk kabinetten A .

7. Lukk kabinetten A .

8. Lukk kabinetten A .

9. Lukk kabinetten A .

10. Lukk kabinetten A .

11. Lukk kabinetten A .

12. Lukk kabinetten A .

13. Lukk kabinetten A .

14. Lukk kabinetten A .

15. Lukk kabinetten A .

16. Lukk kabinetten A .

17. Lukk kabinetten A .

18. Lukk kabinetten A .

19. Lukk kabinetten A .

20. Lukk kabinetten A .

21. Lukk kabinetten A .

22. Lukk kabinetten A .

23. Lukk kabinetten A .

24. Lukk kabinetten A .

25. Lukk kabinetten A .

26. Lukk kabinetten A .

27. Lukk kabinetten A .

28. Lukk kabinetten A .

29. Lukk kabinetten A .

30. Lukk kabinetten A .

31. Lukk kabinetten A .

32. Lukk kabinetten A .

33. Lukk kabinetten A .

34. Lukk kabinetten A .

35. Lukk kabinetten A .

36. Lukk kabinetten A .

37. Lukk kabinetten A .

38. Lukk kabinetten A .

39. Lukk kabinetten A .

40. Lukk kabinetten A .

41. Lukk kabinetten A .

42. Lukk kabinetten A .

43. Lukk kabinetten A .

44. Lukk kabinetten A .

45. Lukk kabinetten A .

46. Lukk kabinetten A .

47. Lukk kabinetten A .

48. Lukk kabinetten A .

49. Lukk kabinetten A .

50. Lukk kabinetten A .

51. Lukk kabinetten A .

52. Lukk kabinetten A .

53. Lukk kabinetten A .

54. Lukk kabinetten A .

55. Lukk kabinetten A .

56. Lukk kabinetten A .

57. Lukk kabinetten A .

58. Lukk kabinetten A .

59. Lukk kabinetten A .

60. Lukk kabinetten A .

61. Lukk kabinetten A .

62. Lukk kabinetten A .

63. Lukk kabinetten A .

64. Lukk kabinetten A .

65. Lukk kabinetten A .

66. Lukk kabinetten A .

67. Lukk kabinetten A .

68. Lukk kabinetten A .

69. Lukk kabinetten A .

70. Lukk kabinetten A .

71. Lukk kabinetten A .

72. Lukk kabinetten A .

73. Lukk kabinetten A .

74. Lukk kabinetten A .

75. Lukk kabinetten A .

76. Lukk kabinetten A .

77. Lukk kabinetten A .

78. Lukk kabinetten A .

79. Lukk kabinetten A .

80. Lukk kabinetten A .

81. Lukk kabinetten A .

82. Lukk kabinetten A .

83. Lukk kabinetten A .

84. Lukk kabinetten A .

85. Lukk kabinetten A .

86. Lukk kabinetten A .

87. Lukk kabinetten A .

88. Lukk kabinetten A .

89. Lukk kabinetten A .

90. Lukk kabinetten A .

91. Lukk kabinetten A .

92. Lukk kabinetten A .

93. Lukk kabinetten A .

94. Lukk kabinetten A .

95. Lukk kabinetten A .

96. Lukk kabinetten A .

97. Lukk kabinetten A .

98. Lukk kabinetten A .

99. Lukk kabinetten A .

100. Lukk kabinetten A .

101. Lukk kabinetten A .

102. Lukk kabinetten A .

103. Lukk kabinetten A .

104. Lukk kabinetten A .

105. Lukk kabinetten A .

106. Lukk kabinetten A .

107. Lukk kabinetten A .

108. Lukk kabinetten A .

109. Lukk kabinetten A .

110. Lukk kabinetten A .

111. Lukk kabinetten A .

112. Lukk kabinetten A .

113. Lukk kabinetten A .

114. Lukk kabinetten A .

115. Lukk kabinetten A .

116. Lukk kabinetten A .

117. Lukk kabinetten A .

118. Lukk kabinetten A .

119. Lukk kabinetten A .

120. Lukk kabinetten A .

121. Lukk kabinetten A .

122. Lukk kabinetten A .

123. Lukk kabinetten A .

124. Lukk kabinetten A .

125. Lukk kabinetten A .

126. Lukk kabinetten A .

127. Lukk kabinetten A .

128. Lukk kabinetten A .

129. Lukk kabinetten A .

130. Lukk kabinetten A .

131. Lukk kabinetten A .

132. Lukk kabinetten A .

133. Lukk kabinetten A .

134. Lukk kabinetten A .

135. Lukk kabinetten A .

136. Lukk kabinetten A .

137. Lukk kabinetten A .

138. Lukk kabinetten A .

139. Lukk kabinetten A .

140. Lukk kabinetten A .

141. Lukk kabinetten A .

142. Lukk kabinetten A .

143. Lukk kabinetten A .

144. Lukk kabinetten A .

145. Lukk kabinetten A .

146. Lukk kabinetten A .

147. Lukk kabinetten A .

148. Lukk kabinetten A .

149. Lukk kabinetten A .

150. Lukk kabinetten A .

151. Lukk kabinetten A .

152. Lukk kabinetten A .

153. Lukk kabinetten A .

154. Lukk kabinetten A .